PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6468886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER, SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS	12/21/2020	
SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES	12/21/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anhui Weixin Changjiang Semiconductor Material Co., Ltd.	
Street Address: Xihusan Road, Economic Zone		
City:	Tongling City, Anhui province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9228275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HQPR0041USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIBYL YU
SIGNATURE:	/SIBYL YU/
DATE SIGNED:	12/25/2020

Total Attachments: 3 source=4067113#page1.tif source=4067113#page2.tif

source=4067113#page3.tif

PATENT 506422129 REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0719

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

WHEREAS, in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER, SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CHINA,

SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CHINA,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)")

HEREBY grant(s) and assign(s) to

Anhui Weixin Changjiang Semiconductor Material Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CHINA,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE(S)")

all of the ASSIGNOR(S)'s rights, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENT(S)"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE(S) for his/their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his/their successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), for the full term(s) of all such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) to third parties by ASSIGNOR(S) prior to the effective date of the said Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby reserve(s) and retain(s), for the benefit of himself/themselves and his/their subsidiaries and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER, SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF

CERAMICS (Assigner)

Name: Dong WANG

Title: Director

Signature:

Date: 2020, 12,2

Anhui Weixin Changjiang Semiconductor

Material Co., Ltd. (Assignee)

Name: Xianhan HE

Title: General manager

Date: 2020 - 12 . 21

1 / 3

F#NPO-P0002E-US3 DSB0-109U044383 SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES (Assignor)

Signature:_

Name: Lixin SONG

Title: Director

Date: > . (2.2)

2 / 3

F#NPO-P0002E-US3 DSB0-109U044383

Exhibit A

United States Letters Patent(s)

Serial No. Pat	Patent No.	Issue Date	Assignor		Assignee	
	r dione no.		Name	Interest(%)	Name	Interest(%)
1	9,228,275	2016/01/05	RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER, SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF CERAMICS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES	50%	Anhui Weixin Changjiang Semiconductor Material Co., Ltd.	100%

End of Exhibit A

3 / 3

F#NPO-P0002E-US3 DSB0-109U044383

PATENT REEL: 054748 FRAME: 0722